
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 22.5 10.20 2,993.8 129,332 129,332 77,823 166.2

2 晴 26.1 13.50 3,161.4 136,572 265,905 155,646 170.8

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.8 13.30 3,153.9 136,248 402,153 233,469 172.3

4 晴 26.1 11.00 3,055.2 131,985 534,138 311,292 171.6

5 晴れのち時々曇り 28.4 11.30 2,833.5 122,407 656,545 389,115 168.7

6 曇り時々晴れ 21.0 1.90 1,220.9 52,743 709,288 466,938 151.9

7 曇 23.2 0.80 1,127.3 48,699 757,987 544,761 139.1

8 晴れ一時雨 21.5 0.70 794.4 34,318 792,305 622,584 127.3

9 晴れのち時々曇り 24.1 5.90 2,500.5 108,022 900,327 700,408 128.5

10 晴れのち曇り 21.0 9.70 2,986.8 129,030 1,029,357 778,231 132.3

11 曇り時々晴れ 21.3 2.60 2,063.2 89,130 1,118,487 856,054 130.7

12 曇のち晴 24.1 7.10 2,448.3 105,767 1,224,253 933,877 131.1

13 晴 22.7 11.30 3,079.2 133,021 1,357,275 1,011,700 134.2

14 晴れのち曇り 29.3 11.20 2,764.9 119,444 1,476,719 1,089,523 135.5

15 曇り一時雨 21.2 0.00 1,044.1 45,105 1,521,824 1,167,346 130.4

16 曇りのち雨 20.2 0.00 516.6 22,317 1,544,141 1,245,169 124.0

17 曇り一時雨 17.0 0.00 775.8 33,515 1,577,655 1,322,992 119.2

18 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 8.80 2,583.1 111,590 1,689,245 1,400,815 120.6

19 晴れ一時雨 21.6 1.70 715.5 30,910 1,720,155 1,478,638 116.3

20 晴 26.2 12.60 644.1 27,825 1,747,980 1,556,461 112.3

21 晴れのち時々曇り 29.3 12.00 0.0 0 1,747,980 1,634,284 107.0

22 曇り一時雨 26.8 0.80 0.0 0 1,747,980 1,712,107 102.1

23 晴れ一時雨 23.7 5.00 0.0 0 1,747,980 1,789,930 97.7

24 曇り時々雨 21.6 0.00 56.6 2,445 1,750,425 1,867,753 93.7

25 曇りのち晴れ 23.9 8.80 2,434.7 105,179 1,855,604 1,945,577 95.4

26 晴 26.8 13.50 3,098.2 133,842 1,989,446 2,023,400 98.3

27 曇りのち雨 24.5 0.00 682.1 29,467 2,018,913 2,101,223 96.1

28 曇り時々雨 23.2 2.20 1,212.8 52,393 2,071,306 2,179,046 95.1

29 曇り一時雨 21.5 0.50 816.5 35,273 2,106,579 2,256,869 93.3

30 曇り時々雨 26.2 0.50 1,165.5 50,350 2,121,656 2,334,692 90.9
℃ h 49,928.9

23.8 5.90 1,664.3

4.81 1,852.9

実績平均(/日) ¥70,722

  月目標値 ¥77,823

月合計 ¥2,121,656

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2019年6月
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